
Winton British Chess Solving Championship 2024 (Great Britain, Harrow on the Hill (London) 17.02.2024) - Final Individual Results

Rank Name Cat. Country Rating # Title

Round  1 - 20' Round  2 - 40' Round  3 - 60' Round  4 - 30' Round  5 - 50' Round  6 - 30' Total -
230 Perf.
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 65

1 Eddy Van Beers BEL 2616.38 7 GM 5 5 5 15 5 5 34 3 4 60 5 5 30 5 5 48 5 5 24 62 211 2710.66 7.30

2 Vidmantas Satkus LTU 2454.46 31 IM 5 5 5 12 5 5 30 2 3 60 5 4 30 0 5 50 5 5 20 54 202 2555.94 7.88

3 Abdelaziz Onkoud FRA 2354.60 59 FM 5 5 5 20 5 5 31 5 0 60 5 4 30 5 5 43 5 0 30 54 214 2555.94 15.61

4 David Hodge GBR 2493.38 24 IM 5 5 5 10 5 4.5 29 5 1 60 2.5 4 30 5 5 46 5 0 30 52 205 2517.26 1.84

5 Jonathan Mestel   s  GBR 2523.01 16 GM 5 5 5 14 5 5 31 0 1 60 5 4 30 0 5 50 5 5 22 50 207 2478.58 -3.45

6 Roland Ott   s  SUI 2282.63 83 - 5 5 5 19 5 3.5 40 2 1 60 - 4 30 2.5 5 50 5 5 29 48 228 2439.90 12.20

7 Kevinas Kuznecovas   j  LTU 2574.54 9 IM 5 5 5 15 5 5 27 5 0 60 2.5 5 28 0 - 50 5 5 28 47.5 208 2430.23 -11.19

8 Dolf Wissmann   s  NED 2269.44 90 GM 5 5 5 19 5 3.5 40 0 4 60 0 4 30 0 5 50 5 5 30 46.5 229 2410.89 10.97

9 Martynas Limontas LTU 2468.30 28 GM 5 5 5 15 5 5 37 0 1 60 5 4 30 0 5 50 5 0 30 45 222 2381.88 -6.71

10 Omer Friedland ISR 2402.78 44 FM 5 5 5 20 0 4.5 40 0 1 60 5 2.5 30 0 3.5 50 5 5 26 41.5 226 2314.19 -6.87

11 Oto Mihalčo   s  SVK 2063.75 196 - 5 5 5 19 5 3 38 3 0 60 2.5 1.5 30 2.5 3.5 50 5 0 30 41 227 2304.52 18.68

12 Audrey Kueh   w  GBR - - - 5 5 5 20 5 5 38 0 1 60 - 4 30 0 5 50 5 0 30 40 228 2285.18 -

13 Kamila Hryshchenko   jw  GBR 2094.27 172 - 5 5 5 13 5 4.5 27 0 1 60 0 4 30 - 5 50 5 0 30 39.5 210 2275.51 14.06

14 Richard Dobiáš SVK 2302.91 75 - 5 5 5 15 5 4.5 33 0 1 60 - 2.5 30 - 5 50 5 0 30 38 218 2246.50 -4.38

15 Wouter van Rijn NED 2085.42 180 - 5 5 0 16 5 5 34 0 1 60 0 4 30 2.5 5 42 5 0 30 37.5 212 2236.83 11.74

16 Joost Michielsen NED 2288.54 81 - 5 5 5 15 0 3 40 0 1 60 2.5 5 28 2.5 5 50 3.5 - 30 37.5 223 2236.83 -4.00

17 Arvydas Mockus LTU 2151.46 147 - 5 5 5 13 5 3 40 0 0 60 0 2.5 30 0 5 50 5 0 30 35.5 223 2198.15 3.61

18 Andy Ooms BEL 2194.10 126 - 5 5 5 20 5 5 40 0 1 60 - 4 30 0 - 50 5 0 30 35 230 2188.48 -0.44

19 Ian Watson   s  GBR 2171.85 137 - 0 5 0 20 5 5 36 2 1 60 5 1.5 30 0 5 50 5 0 30 34.5 226 2178.81 0.54

20 Robert Włodarczyk POL 1708.05 488 - 5 5 5 20 5 0 40 5 1 60 - 2.5 30 0 - 50 5 0 30 33.5 230 2159.47 35.01

21 John Gemmell GBR 1985.23 234 - 5 5 0 19 0 4.5 35 0 0 60 2.5 - 30 5 5 48 5 0 30 32 222 2130.46 11.27

22 Andrew Bamford GBR 2035.81 208 - 5 5 5 20 5 2 40 0 0 60 0 - 30 0 0 50 5 3.5 30 30.5 230 2101.45 5.08

23 David Friedgood   s  GBR 2237.69 101 IM 5 5 0 20 0 4.5 40 5 1 60 0 2.5 30 - 5 50 - - 30 28 230 2053.11 -14.31

24 Neil A Sutherland   s  GBR 1910.58 295 - 5 0 - 20 5 0 40 0 0 60 - - 30 0 5 50 5 - 30 20 230 1898.39 -0.94

25 Giles Body GBR 2089.81 178 - - 5 0 20 0 2 40 0 0 60 0 2.5 30 0 - 50 5 0 30 14.5 230 1792.02 -23.10

26 Matthew Reisz   s  GBR 1931.30 275 - 0 5 0 20 5 0 34 2 - 60 - - 30 - 0 50 0 - 30 12 224 1743.67 -14.55

27-28 Ray Evans GBR - - - - 5 - 20 5 0 40 0 0 60 - - 30 0 - 50 - - 30 10 230 1704.99 -

27-28 Oliver Penrose   s  GBR 1858.47 353 - 5 - 5 20 0 0 40 0 0 60 - - 30 - 0 50 0 - 30 10 230 1704.99 -11.91

29 Les Blackstock   s  GBR 1897.95 310 - 0 0 0 20 0 1.5 40 0 1 60 0 2.5 30 0 0 50 3.5 0 30 8.5 230 1675.98 -17.22

30 Sydney Jacob   s  GBR 1669.73 548 - 5 0 0 20 - - 40 0 - 60 0 - 30 0 - 50 0 - 30 5 230 1608.29 -4.77

31 Lyndon Gurr   s  GBR 1962.79 na - - 0 0 0 20 0 0 40 2 0 60 0 - 30 0 0 50 0 0 30 2 230 1550.27 -31.99
Main Judge: Nigel Dennis          Assistant: Brian Cook          Problems Selected by: Neal Turner



Date 17.02.2024

Top Ten Average Rating 2447.89

Category 5

World Solving Cup  Points

Name Country # Points Perf.
Rat.

Eddy Van Beers BEL 1 27 2710.66

Vidmantas Satkus LTU 2 23 2555.94

Abdelaziz Onkoud FRA 3 19 2555.94

David Hodge GBR 4 16 2517.26

Jonathan Mestel GBR 5 13 2478.58

Roland Ott SUI 6 10 2439.90

Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU 7 8 2430.23

Dolf Wissmann NED 8 6 2410.89

Martynas Limontas LTU 9 4 2381.88

Omer Friedland ISR 10 2 2314.19

Oto Mihalčo SVK 11 1 2304.52

Norms
Name Country Norm

Abdelaziz Onkoud FRA  IM -

Problems' Difficulty (31  Solvers)
ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

7 = 832 0.84 0 18 11 2

10 #4 806 0.97 4 4 18 5

13 S#4 752 1.24 7 1 16 7

6 + 736 1.32 5 7 19 0

8 H#3 694 1.53 7 5 10 9

9 H#4 488 2.56 3 20 0 8

11 #6 374 3.13 18 2 5 6

5 #3 364 3.18 10 14 6 1

3 #2 354 3.23 20 0 9 2

4 #3 290 3.55 22 0 8 1

12 S#3 212 3.94 23 2 4 2

1 #2 194 4.03 25 0 4 2

2 #2 162 4.19 26 0 4 1

Created by WFCC Solving Tournament Manager


